Student Survey on OCIO Services 2022-23 C R LR ND S

The 2022-23 Student Survey conducted by OCIO in April 2023 was well received by students with 490 responses. The result are listed as follows:

Section 1 - {AE R Personal Information

1.1 {Z7#:%72 Programme

Tl 5-year programme 249% ( 122 ) 24.9% 26.3%

P £E 4] 4-year programme 188% ( 92 )

=%l 3-year programme 116% ( 57 )

Ml 2-year programme 165% ( 81 )

— &l 1-year programme 263% ( 129 )

FEHAFRE Short Course 08% ( 4 )

1t (35329) Others (Please specify) L0% (5 )

2535 % Not disclosed 00% (0 ) pegenne puginne pugnne puganne puganne | Cone | O dstcs
it Total: 100% 490

1.2 {Zi#R = Mode of study

2 B4l Full-time 80.2% ( 393 )
3k:EH Part-time 198% ( 97 ) 19.8% 0.0%
3335 E Not disclosed 00% ( 0 ) I—

g;j\: TOtal: 100% 490 ZH# Full-time %] Part-time 325ER Not disclosed

1.3 1B EAR Year of study

—%F#R Year 1 46.9% ( 230 )

TR Year 2 178% ( 87 )

=448 Year 3 194% ( 95 ) 17.8%  194%

PUEE4R Year 4 61% ( 30 ) 61% 4194 57%

hEFEAR Year 5 41% (20 )

Hith (755£8A) Others (Please specify) 57% ( 28 ) — 4 Year 448 Year Z£ 4R Year LA Year FFAR Year Rt (A3 AEH

2ABE Not disclosed 00% (0 ) ! ? : ¢ > Momers Mot

(Please  disclosed

& Total: 100% 490 ety

1.4 15l Gender

£ Male 218% ( 107 )
% Female 782% ( 383 ) 21.8% 0%
38535 Not disclosed 00% (0 ) — ——— -

ﬁ% Total: 100% 490 5 Male % Female ;A B Not disclosed

15 RERHARCHUEMFREZA?
Do you own a notebook computer for your study?

A Yes 916% ( 449 ) 91.6%
25 No 84% ( 41 ) . 5.4% 0%
)75 Not disclosed 00% (0 ) :

& Total: 100% 490 # Yes #H No 5% Not disclosed

16 MEEEATFREBMERB LA ?
Do you own a tablet computer for your study?

|

A Yes 80.4% 394 ) 19.6%
%% No 19.6% — 0.0%
)2 F 155 Not disclosed 00% ( 0 )  Yes %% No SBERE Not disclosed
&3t Total: 100% 490
Section 2 - B4 7EZ Student Hostels
21 IREEBEBENBE?
Are you a resident of the Student Hostels?
= Yes 21.6% ( 106 )
& (HEEIZ 5 =21) No (Go to Section 3) 784% ( 384 ) 21:6% ﬁ 0.0%
2558 Not disclosed 00% (0 ) — —
'3;{ Totalj 100% 490 i Yes & (MOEE=I) No  RAEER Not disclosed
(Go to Section 3)
22 IREEERBEEMEMNRE ?
Have you ever used any facilities in computer rooms at 61.3%
Student Hostels?
REEEA Never 298% (70 )
R/>EA Seldom 77% ( 18 )
A Occasionally 613% ( 144 )
AR 2F Frequently 13% (3 ) REEENever EBOEE  MPEW  ARER  HEEENot
;2558 Not disclosed 00% (0 ) Seldom  Occasionally ~ Frequently disclosed
3t Total: 48% 235
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23 REBEEEEANERNEMEE T U T IRERIEAR?
Which operating system do you use on your computer
at the hostel?

15.7%

RRAEEEEENEREM 77% ( 18 )
| don't have a computer in student hostel

Windows 7 09% ( 2 )
Windows 10 85% ( 20 )
Windows 11 106% ( 25 )
Mac OS 157% ( 37 )
Eifh (57ERB) Others (Please specify) 13% (3 )
;2558 Not disclosed 00% ( 0 )

St Total: 24.42% 105

24 RBEREEEBANBRERTBEBSMEE ?
Do you connect your computer to the Student Hostel

Network?

BB (FBEEFE =) No (Please go to Section 3) 95% ( 10 ) 71.4%

B ERIERERK 95% ( 10 )

Yes, via the wired network

B - EEE "Hostel" MARABE(BHME2.6 B) 714% (75 )

Yes, via the Wi-Fi network using "Hostel" (Please qo to 2.6)

B - BB R RSB S R 95% (10 )

Yes, sometimes via the wired network and sometimes via the Wi-Fi network ; re
=T Town 5 l o & &
&4t Total: 24.42% 105 @@ ﬁ@ € &%@

Ed Pag s
25 MEBEBERPRMERBOTREER

Are you satisfied with the wired service provided in the

Student Hostel Network?

FEEIME Very satisfied 100% ( 2 ) 50.0%

Wi Satisfied 50.0% ( 10 )

FME Unsatisfied 250% (5 ) 25.0%

FEMTBE Very unsatisfied 150% (3 ) 100% 15:0%

87535 % Not disclosed 00% (0 ) 0.0%
?i\;i\ TOtal: 4.00% 20 JFEEE Very W Satisfied T FERTHR Very EHEE Not

satisfied Unsatisfied unsatisfied disclosed
2.6 MPBEBERREMERBORREER

Are you satisfied with the Wi-Fi service provided in the 67.0%

Student Hostel Network?

FEEIME Very satisfied 96% (9 )

Wi Satisfied 67.0% ( 63 )

W& Unsatisfied 191% ( 18 )

;Eﬁxﬁ% Very unsatisfied 4.3% ( 4 ) FFEME Very BE Satisfied TRz FHTRE Very RAHER Not

;875355 Not disclosed 00% ( 0 ) satisfied Unsatisfied  unsatisfied  disclosed
&3t Total: 19.18% 94
Section 3 - OCIO Rt 7 AR #E F 28 i - EREZ= OCIO Services and Facilities (Computer Rooms)

31 IREEEAEMENRL ?

Have you ever used any facilities in OCIO computer

rooms? 30.2% 28.2%

RESEA (BEEIZ%EIUE4) Never (Go to Section 4) 302% ( 148 )

R/ EA Seldom 282% ( 138 )

%45 A Occasionally 137% ( 67 )

#& & A Frequently 59% ( 29 )

;2558 Not disclosed 220% ( 108 )

& Total: 100% 490
3.2 fR®% OCIO ZEBIEA BB ERERN ?

Do you think that there are sufficient computers in

OCIO computer rooms?

%9 Yes 914% ( 254 )

2% No 86% ( 24 ) 8.6% 00%

J2F 155 Not disclosed 00% (0 ) .

é;j\: Total: 56.73% 278 259 Yes F 2% No 257 Not disclosed
3.3 R4 OCIO ZEBIEA B MBI 4B B EAE ?

Do you think that there is sufficient software in 78.4%

OCIO computer rooms?

25 Yes 784% ( 218 ) 0%

2% No 209% ( 58 ) )

27155 Not disclosed 07% (2 ) - o
&1t Total: 56.73% 278 289 Yes FE3 No 2#¥% Not disclosed

Page 2



3.4 R4 OCIO WEBINER B EN R A BB E AT ?
Do you think that there are sufficient printers in
OCIO computer rooms?

2% Yes 849% ( 236 )

2% No 147% ( 41 )

87155 Not disclosed 04% (1 )
&3t Total: 56.73% 278
3.5 fR¥ OCIO WBIENIRBAREEER -

Are you satisfied with the printing services?

JEEWME Very satisfied 234% (65 )

JWE Satisfied 694% ( 193 )

AR Unsatisfied 58% ( 16 )

FEERME Very unsatisfied 14% (4 )

87155 Not disclosed 00% (0 )
&3t Total: 56.73% 278
3.6 IREEMBLEEHES (Student Consultant ) k178 ?

Have you ever sought help from our Student

Consultants?

B Yes 23.0% ( 64 )

27 (#M#3.9%) No (Go to 3.9) 766% ( 213 )

87535 % Not disclosed 00% (0 )
&3t Total: 56.53% 277
37 REBEWHEESKBHVRER (TE-EIUL) :

Why do you seek help from our Student Consultants? (Select all that apply)

AtEE A BSR4 AR TS (M0 Network Printers & Emails) 57% (28 )

Do not know how to use network services (e.g., Network Printers and Emails) ’

At 55 FR B B B AL ER 14 12% (6 )

Do not know how to use certain software ’

BRI R IR R 5

Hardware or software problems 49% (24 )

Hith (;55EA) Others (Please specify) 08% ( 4 )
&3t Total: 12.65% 62
38 MMEBLEWMEENHEREER :

Are you satisfied with the services provided by

Student Consultants?

FEEIME Very satisfied 371% (23 )

Wi Satisfied 581% ( 36 )

WA Unsatisfied 16% (1 )

FEEAR®R Very unsatisfied 32% (2 )

)2 F 155 Not disclosed 00% (0 )
&3t Total: 12.65% 62
3.9 fR¥ OCIO WE=ZBIREEER :

Are you satisfied with OCIO computer rooms as a whole?

FERIME Very satisfied 212% ( 58 )

Jmm= Satisfied 747% ( 204 )

W& Unsatisfied 33% (9 )

FEEAR®R Very unsatisfied 07% ( 2 )

)2 F 155 Not disclosed 00% (0 )
&3t Total: 55.71% 273
Section 4 -OCIO &t 5&}fi - IT Help Desk OCIO Services and Facilities (IT Help Desk
41 REEERERREZEL (1T Help Desk) BUARH ?

Have you ever used any services provided by

IT Help Desk?

RISER (BEEZSE A1) Never (Go to Section 5) 461% ( 226 )

R/>EA Seldom 363% ( 178 )

%A Occasionally 112% (55 )

KR Frequently 20% (10 )

JRF 5% Not disclosed 43% (21 )
3t Total: 100% 490
42 RRBUTREHRMBBEEFEEE

Do you find the following useful to your study?

1. fER%/E8 AV Equipment Loan

RAE#EN Very Useful 182% ( 42 )

AEB Useful 333% (77 )

JRBARAIER Not very useful 16.0% ( 37 )

2B RAE Not relevant 325% (75 )

J2F 155 Not disclosed 00% (0 )
&t Total: 471% ( 231 )
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84.9%
14.7%
I 0%
25 Yes FE5 No J2AB R Not disclosed

FFHME Very A Satisfied THE FFHAHE Very 2AERE Not

satisfied Unsatisfied unsatisfied disclosed
76.6%
23.0%
# Yes 27 (ME1£3.9%) No (Go  27#5E Not disclosed
t03.9)
4.9%
1.2% 0.8%
& 3 & &
& e & &
V&&% \"’w e @®
@ & &5 &
& & & &
<$ «‘b® *‘3% 4%@)
e &
58.1%

FEREE Very WA Satisfied FaE FERFME Very BHEER Not
satisfied Unsatisfied unsatisfied disclosed

FEHME Very S Satisfied TR FFHAHE Very RAHER Not
satisfied Unsatisfied  unsatisfied disclosed

46.1%

o
33.3% 32.5%

18.2% 16.0%

0.0%

RAME Very MBI Useful EAEXAER 2AME Not 27A3ER Not
Useful Not very useful  relevant disclosed



2. &SRR One-Day Notebook Loan

RAEHEEN Very Useful 208% ( 48 )
B EB) Useful 346% ( 80 )
RBXAIER Not very useful 19.0% ( 44 )
;2B RE Not relevant 255% (59 )
87155 Not disclosed 00% (0 )
&%t Total 471% ( 231 )
3.)EZE N Octopus Payment Machine (OPM)
RAEEEN Very Useful 255% (59 )
A EB) Useful 429% (1 99 )
SBBRAYERA Not very useful 113% ( 26 )
R AR Not relevant 203% ( 47 )
87535 Not disclosed 00% (0 )
&3 Total: 471% ( 231 )
4 RENEEFTERHE Mobile Charging Station
RAEEEN Very Useful 351% ( 81 )
B EB) Useful 364% ( 84 )
BB RAIERA Not very useful 108% (25 )
R A REE Not relevant 177% ( 41 )
87535 % Not disclosed 00% (0 )
& Total: 100.0% ( 231 )
5. BB R MIRSE TYEE = Photo and Video Studio
BB #EN Very Useful 225% (52 )
B EB) Useful 338% ( 78 )
BB RAIERA Not very useful 177% ( 41 )
R B RAEE Not relevant 260% ( 60 )
87535 % Not disclosed 00% (0 )
& Total: 100.0% ( 231 )
6.5 I ZH5 Resetting passwords
RAEEEN Very Useful 229% ( 53 )
BH#B Useful 394% (1 91 )
RBAXAIER Not very useful 195% ( 45 )
SR AR Not relevant 182% ( 42 )
)25 Not disclosed 00% (0 )
&3t Total: 100.0% ( 231 )
7. #7% /38 / 4K Binding/ lamination/ trimming
RABE#EN Very Useful 372% ( 8 )
AEB Useful 424% ( 98 )
SRBRAIER Not very useful 69% ( 16 )
R B RAEE Not relevant 134% ( 31 )
)2 F 155 Not disclosed 00% (0 )
&t Total: 100.0% ( 231 )
8. DIZTNRESZEN# IR /! H Scanning/ Faxing with the all-in-one photocopier
RABE#EN Very Useful 394% ( 91 )
AEB Useful 394% ( 91 )
SRBRAIEA Not very useful 74% (17 )
R B REE Not relevant 139% ( 32 )
J2F 155 Not disclosed 00% (0 )
&t Total: 100.0% ( 231 )
43 MEERRNEZEENREFEEER
Are you satisfied with the services provided by IT Help Desk?
FERME Very satisfied 229% ( 53 )
s Satisfied 714% ( 165 )
W& Unsatisfied 43% (10 )
FEERME Very unsatisfied 13% (3 )
2155 Not disclosed 00% (0 )
&3t Total: 100.0% 231
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34.6%

25.5%

RAEME Very BEHE) Useful @AAXKIER  2AME Not 4735 Not
Useful Not very useful relevant disclosed

42.9%

25.5%
20.3%

11.3%

0.0%

RAEME) Very AME)Useful BAEXAMFR RAMB Not EABEE Not
Useful Not very useful relevant disclosed

35.1%

RAEME Very AHE) Useful EHEKXKA RAMBNot EAHEE Not
Useful Not very useful relevant disclosed

33.8%
26.0%

RAEME Very HMB)Useful RBAKXKIE RAMB Not ZHBEE Not
Useful Not very useful relevant disclosed

39.4%

195%  18.2%

RAME Very AMENUseful RAAKAMR LAME Not EAES Not
Useful Not very useful relevant disclosed

37.2% 42.4%

13.4%

6.9%

0.0%

RAME) Very FME)Useful BAKXAERA EAME Not ZAER Not
Useful Not very useful relevant disclosed

39.4% 39.4%

RAME Very AMENUseful BAKXAIER LAME Not RAEER Not
Useful Not very useful  relevant disclosed

71.4%

22.9%

1.3% 0.0%

FEWEE Very M7 Satisfied THE FWAME Very 47355 Not
satisfied Unsatisfied unsatisfied disclosed



5.1 RERE ERM—ESSID EEFREANWRGALRL GFESEE)?
Which SSID do you normally use to access the
Wi-Fi network on campus? (in areas other than Student Hostel)?

"EdUHK" 449% ( 220 )

"EdUHK5G" 453% ( 222 )

REFEFA (FHEZ 54 &) Never (Please go to 5.4) 37% (18 )

HAth (BFERR) Others (Please specify) 02% (1 )

72552 Not disclosed 59% ( 29 )
&# Total: 100% 490
52 RERERNREBERBOFESERE)NEEERREES:

Are you satisfied with the Wi-Fi service stability

on campus (excluding Student Hostel)?

FEERE Very satisfied 157% (77 )

W Satisfied 543% ( 266 )

AmE Unsatisfied 171% ( 84 )

FEEARMWR Very unsatisfied 33% ( 16 )

2535 % Not disclosed 9.6% (47 )
St Total: 100% 490
53 RERENRGRERBCHESERNAKRZERERER:

Are you satisfied with the Wi-Fi speed

on campus (excluding Student Hostel)?

JEREME Very satisfied 171% ( 84 )

SWE Satisfied 573% ( 281 )

A= Unsatisfied 135% ( 66 )

FEERME Very unsatisfied 24% (12 )

)27 Not disclosed 96% ( 47 )
&3 Total: 100% 490
5.4 REBBERIMER "eduroam” IR HEH MR IR ?

Have you ever used the "eduroam” Wi-Fi service

outside campus?

HRESEA Never (FBEZSE/E01) Never (Please go to section 6) 69.0% ( 338 )

R EF Seldom 135% ( 66 )

s Occasionally 9.0% ( 44 )

#EEMA Frequently 27% ( 13 )

87535 % Not disclosed 59% (29 )
&3t Total: 100% 490
5.5 fR#®B% "eduroam" RIMEGAERBLEEAREEHRE) ?

Do you find the "eduroam" Wi-Fi service outside

campus useful?

1R EB) Very useful 171% ( 26 )

B#BN Useful 362% (55 )

BB AXAIER Not very useful 197% ( 30 )

RBER No comment 72% (11 )

’2 558 Not disclosed 197% ( 30 )
& Total: 31% 152
6.1 IREEZITE OCIO 2498 ?

Have you ever visited the OCIO Website

(http://www.eduhk.hk/ocio)?

RAE - ARAHE OCIO B4E (#0%6.6%) Never. | do not know that thereisan  42.4% (208

OCIO Website (Go to 6.6)

RE - BRURELERETEMNEN (EEZ6.68) Never. OCIO website does not 120% (59

contain the information | need (Go to 6.6)

R/MEF Seldom 30.0% ( 147 )

%45 A Occasionally 84% ( 41 )

A Frequently 10% (5 )

;2558 Not disclosed 61% ( 30 )
St Total: 100% 490
6.2 R34 OCIO AEMBER REESNHERZEEH ?

Do you find the Student FAQ on OCIO website useful?

REEBN Very useful 104% ( 23 )

AEB) Useful 51.8% ( 115 )

JRBEAXAIEA Not very useful 11.7% ( 26 )

2ABER No comment 126% ( 28 )

;2558 Not disclosed 135% ( 30 )
3t Total: 453% 222
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FEHAME Very RAEE Not

SERTRE Very HAHE Not

RAME Very AMEN Useful RAXAMER RABE No

RAEME Very AME) Useful BEXANER EHEERNo



6.3 REERIE OCIO #AERIChatBot ?
Have you ever used ChatBot on OCIO Website

BB - ERAE ChatBot2 {12 (#E1%6.5%8) Never. | do not know about 216% ( 106 )
ChatBot (Go to 6.5) 10.4%
2B - ARIChatBot’R B H B EME M (AE1Z6.5%) Never. ChatBot does not 55% ( 27 )
contain the information | need (Go to 6.5)
R Seldom 104% ( 51 ) & @,g' o o &
R A Occasionally 18% (9 ) E A S R
W ER Frequently 00% ( 0 ) P & & gﬁ
2AIBE Not disclosed 59% (29 ) €
&3t Total: 45.3% 222
6.4 fR&27% OCIO @B MChatBot HERZEAHE) ? 73.0%
Do you find ChatBot on OCIO website useful? 41% 15.8% 23% 5.0%
RAEHEEN Very useful 41% (9 ) —_—
AN selu 158% (35 )
RBAXAIER Not very useful 23% (5 )
2BER No comment 50% ( 11 )
72552 Not disclosed 73.0% ( 162 )
&3t Total: 45.3% 222
6.5 fR¥ OCIO BEMBERER :
Are you satisfied with OCIO website?
FEEIME Very satisfied 131% (29 )
Wi Satisfied 689% ( 153 )
W= Unsatisfied 41% (9 ) 13.1% 14.0%
JEBAME Very unsatisfied 00% ( 0 )
2HBERE Not disclosed 140% (31 ) SERME Very WESatisfied  FWE  FFHTHE Very AR Not
&1t Total: 453% 222 satisfied Unsatisfied  unsatisfied  disclosed
6.61RE & FE M Microsoft Office 365 for Students (T3 —I&sL M k) ?
Have you ever used Microsoft Office 365 for Students? (Select all that apply)
REFEA (FHEZ 6.8 &) Never (Please go t0 6.8) 20.6% ( 101 )
Microsoft Teams 259% ( 127 )
OneDrive 555% ( 272 )
Office Web Apps 224% ( 110 ) @A GEEE  Microsoft Teams OneDrive Office Web Apps
6.8 £) Never
(Please ;o t06.8)
6.7 IREEE Office 365 4k N & % ER) Office 365 ProPlus ?
Have you ever downloaded the free Office 365 25.5% 29.4% 27.8%
ProPlus from Office 365 website?
7 Yes 255% ( 125 ) 16.5%
RE  RREEERE 165% ( 81 )
Never. It is not necessary. 0.8%
RA - ARAFEILUITE Never. | do 294% ( 144 )
not know that there is such a service.
%A - BARSERN TH# Never. | 08% ( 4 )
cannot download successfully.
325355 Not disclosed 27.8% ( 136 )
&3t Total: 100% 490
6.8 IREBEET ( Google Gmail ) ZRERREZ : 57.6%
Are you satisfied with the Student Webmail (Google
Gmail) service?
FERIME Very satisfied 282% ( 138 ) 5.7% 12% 7.3%
W Satisfied 576% ( 282 )
K@= Unsatisfied 57% ( 28 ) FERE Very BESatisfied  FRE FETHE  9AEE Not
FEERMA Very unsatisfied 12% (6 ) aeted AT
%55 Not disclosed 73% (36 ) 1t
&3t Total: 100% 490
6.9 IREE T & ESET (HE8H ) ERPABHEM ? 20.0%
Have you ever downloaded ESET(anti-virus software) Jia%
for your home or hostel use? 11.0% 13.9% 13.7%
A Yes 110% ( 54 )
RE - EARRAERE 40.0% (196 ) & & e & &
Never. It is not necessary. * @ﬁ @@f é@* %‘é
%A - ERATAER AR Never. | do 214% (105 ) & & & ”
not know that there is such a service.
RAE - ERIEESEMEILTE Never. | 139% ( 68 )
do not know where to download.
727555 Not disclosed 137% ( 67 )
&3t Total: 100% 490
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6.10 IREEFEAMYEdUHK FHERBEDL
Have you ever used MyEdUHK mobile app?

B Yes 56.1% ( 275 )

BE - EARAEEE #ERD%6.127) Never. Itis o

not necessary. (Go to 6.12) 196% (9% )

RA - ARAHEAIRY (HEE6.12E) Never. | do 147% (72 )

not know that there is such a service. (Go to 6.12) ’

RE - ARAESEMRIUTH (HO£6.127%8) Never. | do 18% (9 )

not know where to download. (Go to 6.12) e

2535 % Not disclosed 78% ( 38 )
St Total: 100% 490
6.11 MRBA/MYyEdUHK FH AR ERE2EFEE) ?

Do you find MyEdUHK mobile app useful?

RAEHEEN Very useful 102% ( 50 )

B EB) Useful 436% ( 120 )

RBXAIER Not very useful 349% ( 96 )

2BER No comment 29% (8 )

72552 Not disclosed 04% ( 1 )
&# Total: 56.1% 275
6.12 RARUTHWIERRBZEAHE?

Do you find the following tools and services useful?

i. Zoom - Online Meeting Software

RBE#EN Very useful 449% ( 220 )

B EB) Useful 424% ( 208 )

S8BRAYERA Not very useful 18% (9 )

R B RAEE Not relevant 12% ( 6 )

3375% % Not disclosed 96% ( 47 )
&3t Total: 100.0% 490

ii. Qualtrics

RAEEEN Very useful 176% ( 8 )

BH#BN Useful 339% ( 166 )

RBAXAIER Not very useful 120% ( 59 )

3375 RA%E Not relevant 255% (125 )

’2 558 Not disclosed 11.0% ( 54 )
&3 Total: 100.0% 490

iii. Catchbox - Throwable Microphone

RBE#EN Very useful 67% ( 33 )

B EB) Useful 194% ( 95 )

SBBRAYEA Not very useful 149% (73 )

R B RAEE Not relevant 429% ( 210 )

;%558 Not disclosed 161% (79 )
&3t Total: 100.0% 490

iv. Sound Booth

1R EB) Very useful 167% ( 82 )

A EB) Useful 28.0% ( 137 )

JRBEARAIEA Not very useful 13.7% ( 67 )

;2 A REE Not relevant 30.6% ( 150 )

;2558 Not disclosed 11.0% ( 54 )
& Total: 100.0% 490

v. Interactive Flat Panel (IFP)

1RFEEB) Very useful 96% ( 47 )

A EB) Useful 198% ( 97 )

BB AXAIERA Not very useful 153% (75 )

;2 A REE Not relevant 445% ( 218 )

;2558 Not disclosed 108% ( 53 )
& Total: 100.0% 490

vi. Virtual Private Network (VPN) for general users (portal: "vpn.eduhk.hk")

RAEEBN Very useful 241% ( 118 )

FEE) Useful 294% ( 144 )

SRBKXAERA Not very useful 92% (45 )

JRERAM Not relevant 253% ( 124 )

727555 Not disclosed 120% (59 )
&3t Total: 100.0% 490

vii. Virtual Private Network (VPN) for general users (portal: "121.37.2.190")

REEEN Very useful 247% ( 121 )

AEB) Useful 198% ( 97 )

JRBEAXAIEA Not very useful 114% ( 56 )

2B Not relevant 331% ( 162 )

JRF 5% Not disclosed 11.0% (54 )
St Total: 100.0% 490
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19.6%
14.7%
7.8%
1.8%
5 & s & >
A N o &
% & %$_$ o o
& o &
& & & &
= %fk oF @f\
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E ,S;{@ (g@ R
34.9%
10.2%
29%  0.4%
RARED Very #WEN Useful  BHAKIFRINot EHER No R Not
useful very useful comment disclosed
9.6%
18%  1.2%
RAME) Very FEME Useful BAEXAERANot BHEBE Not JBAER Not
useful very useful relevant disclosed
25.5%
17.6%
12.0% 11.0%
RFREN Very FAME Useful  @AAAERNot  H75888 Not Ja%TE Not
useful very useful relevant disclosed
5
19.4%  14.9% 16.1%
6.7%
RARE Very #ME) Useful RAAAIFANot @#RIB Not 75 EE Not
useful very useful relevant disclosed
28.0% 9
16.7% ,
13.7% 11.0%
RAEREN Very WA Useful  EAAAIFRNot  E788H Not G Not
useful very useful relevant disclosed
19.8% n
9.6% 15.3% 10.8%
RAMEN Very WA Useful  GAAAERINot  E7RIR Not 75 EE Not
useful wvery useful relevant disclosed
241%  29.4% 25.3%
9.2% 12.0%
RAME Very FERE) Useful BHAAEENot  R7BEE Not BAEER Not
useful very useful relevant disclosed
24.7%  19.8%
11.4% 11.0%
RAEMEN Very AME) Useful BAKXKEMANot EAEME Not RAER Not

useful

very useful

relevant

disclosed



viii. Padlet Backpack

RARE) Very useful 145% (71 ) 14.5% 10.2% 11.6%
BHEBN Useful 312% ( 153 )
BB X AYEA Not very useful 10.2% ( 50 ) RARE Very  ANMB)Useful EAKXAFRENot RAEBNot  EHEENot
278k Not relevant 324% (159 ) o v et o
72552 Not disclosed 116% ( 57 )

&3t Total: 100.0% 490
ix. Flipgrid 24.1% 5
RAEEEN Very useful 92% ( 45 ) 9.2% 14.3% 11.6%
BEBN Useful 241% ( 118 )
BB X AIEA Not very useful 143% ( 70 ) RARE Very  ANMB)Useful EHKXARENot FAEBNot  EHEENot
278k Not relevant 408% ( 200 ) o v et o
72552 Not disclosed 116% ( 57 )

&3t Total: 100.0% 490

6.13 1RB AR TIESBER BRI FOCIONR AR ? (EEBIHE) 20.4%
Do you find the workshop "“Introduction to IT Services" 15%  14.1% PR
useful in getting to know OCIO services? (For New Students only) —
RAER Very useful 108% ( 53 )
AREN Useful 267% ( 131 )
RAEXKIER Not very useful 151% ( 74 ) RAME AR Useful2AAAIER AER No Fiif Not 2EESE Not
;Eﬁ’é% No comment 141% ( 69 ) Very useful Notvery — comment relevant disclosed
Fi#F Not relevant 204% (100 ) e
JRABEE Not disclosed 129% ( 63 )

&3t Total: 100% 490

Section 7 - 4E5¥ Ky HAth F5 F, Overall & Other Comments

7.1 fR¥ OCIO WERERISRREER ¢
Are you satisfied with the services provided by OCIO
as awhole?
JEREWME Very satisfied 147% ( 72 )
WA Satisfied 69.0% ( 338 )
;Fﬁ% UnsatiSﬁed 6.1% ( 30 ) FERIE Very W Satisfied TR FEEFWE  EHEE Not
FEERME Very unsatisfied 0.6% ( 3 ) satisfied Unsatisfied Very disclosed
2 A& Not disclosed 96% (47 ) unsatisfied

&t Total: 100% 490
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Major Individual Comments collected from Student Survey 2022-23

Comments from Students

Response from OCIO

Student Hostel Network

o HEHENEMRRER
BEEmR, B—EE
PS5 (fnERBEFIK
) . FHERNER
MERBAITRE, EE
REEEZERBE. B

EERIPERERR)

e Wifi “Quarter " 1R12, #
A EARBER. Hostel/
EdUHK #8538 E, {8
BEElE., #0317k
IC MBS A EEAT]
B wifi, EEENE

=N

s RIEMFHELAER
BEEERESEN
wifi, #HEgE—EFK, R
ZREEAECHRE
TREFTRRAEE.

The upgrade of Wi-Fi network at NH, GH and RBH were
completed in Jul 2023 while that at JCSQ will be completed
around mid-Aug 2023. Residents will be able to enjoy Wi-Fi6
with improved connectivity and speed if the Wi-Fi standard is
supported on their devices. Moreover, additional Access
Points (APs) were installed at the pantries at NH, GH and RBH.

Students are recommended to connect to “Hostel5G” at
hostels or “EdUHK5G” on campus while “Quarters” is
restricted to staff only. Please contact IT Help Desk should
you experience any problems connecting to the network.

The upgrade of Wi-Fi network at NH, GH and RBH were
completed in Jul 2023 while that at JCSQ will be completed
around mid-Aug 2023. Residents will be able to enjoy Wi-Fi6
with improved connectivity and speed if the Wi-Fi standard is
supported on their devices. Meanwhile, we will continue
working with the LIB in the monitoring of network
performance and install/relocate the APs if needed.

Computer Room

e "Adobe Premiere can be
installed for students to
edit videos. Not all
computers are connected
with a headphone."

s EERERIURMHTER
TEREEMEH

Some computers at the Learning Commons and LIB are
installed with Adobe CC and are available on a first-come-
first-served basis.

Due to personal hygiene considerations, we have stopped
providing headsets at OCIO-managed computer laboratories.
Students are advised to bring their own headsets if needed.
Nonetheless, there are a limited number of headsets for loan
at the IT Help Desk counter for urgent needs.

A limited number of charging cables for smartphones are
made available at the IT Help Desk loan counter. Besides,
students can make use of the Mobile Charging Station at the
Learning Commons on Tai Po campus. The charging station
has 15 charging slots and some of them support Quick Charge
3.0 (QC 3.0). Users should bring their own padlocks to secure
their mobile device in a charging slot.




90 printing quota

Model XE, NEFEH
BB BB AT TNER,
540 poster F{E.

Ea = P s R B &R
DB RATIE. FHIEA

BEER

BB RFHETHE

=

OCIO reviews and benchmarks against other local institutions
annually on the provision of print quota. EAUHK’s provision is
comparable to others. We recommend students to use
electronic documents as far as possible and help protect the
environment. Students could also choose to print duplex or
multiple pages per paper to save print quota. Please note that
the complimentary print quota is not designed to meet all
printing needs. Instead, it is aimed at saving the hassles for
students so they do not need to line up to buy print quota at
the beginning of the academic year.

The replacement of IT equipment is conducted in accordance
with the product life cycle. If students find any problems with
the equipment, please contact IT Help Desk for immediate
assistance.

OCIO makes available a number of software for learning and
teaching purposes. The list of available software is reviewed
regularly based on the needs and budget. For details, please
visit the OCIO website https://www.eduhk.hk/ocio/network-
teaching-software.

Nonetheless, students are welcome to send their suggestions
to OCIO for consideration.

The Estates Office (EO) conducts cleaning at computer rooms
on a daily basis. Please contact IT Help Desk for immediate
assistance.

IT Help Desk

The machine provided
sometimes breaks down,
resulting in an extra fifty
dollars!

mETMNIRMEFHE,
i BRIE RS 11

AIEHEIFEEXBE
mEMERRE, RER
B B &R .

THLBEHITEREE
NFH, BRAEFZEN
—fEFehsT =

Please report any malfunction of the Octopus Payment
Machine (OPM) to OCIO with details like location, date and
time so we could follow up promptly.

We will consider your suggestion.

Thank you for the compliment. We will consider your
suggestion.

We will consider your suggestion.

Campus Wi-Fi Service

eduroam FEEK T H
EBEINIER R BR
@eduhk.hk BN, B4

EdUHK is a member of eduroam. Staff (@eduhk.hk) and
students (@s.eduhk.hk) are eligible to access eduroam at
EdUHK as well as at other member institutions around the



https://www.eduhk.hk/ocio/network-teaching-software
https://www.eduhk.hk/ocio/network-teaching-software

BOAEH, BGE%—
BB ANBRAHERZE C-LP-
11, FEE&#MFER, @
AT EEE, WIFI{F
FH Onedrive F&iEE=
BB KB

o HEHEMWIiFi S
o IEFEE,  EIRERANES
HEARE

world. If you encounter any connection issue, please contact
the institution directly as it may be related to hardware
problems on-site.

Continued efforts have been made to monitor and enhance
network services at the University. Upon completion of
equipment upgrade in the first quarter of 2023, Wi-Fi6 is now
supported on the Tai Po campus for improved stability and
performance. Users are recommended to contact IT Help
Desk instantly to report network problems so follow-up
actions can be more targeted.

Continued efforts have been made to monitor and enhance
network services at the University. Upon completion of
equipment upgrade in the first quarter of 2023, Wi-Fi6 is now
supported on the Tai Po campus for improved stability and
performance. Users are recommended to contact IT Help
Desk instantly to report network problems so follow-up
actions can be more targeted.

Comments or suggestion

o VPN RFFEZHER, H
WA ERFIFERR
B, WRIU, REFZ
s 8PS A R
KIETHE, THE—E
Ry R

o REBAHENMETT
ERENETAET#,
BRET TR —£T
R fE BT AR
ROGIARIE, IAEMF
MR RGBL.

e Soundbox NELE BN R
£, REBEZRH, B
47 29486529 E1R
THENEE

o "BRBHEF AN (E
EFHENRE 5k ad B
B2 KB IEH

e Sound booth Air play
connection failed, need
improvement thank you

Continued efforts have been made to monitor and enhance
network services at the University. Users are recommended
to contact IT Help Desk instantly to report network problems
so follow up actions can be more targeted.

We will consider your suggestion.

The Estates Office (EO) conducts cleaning on a daily basis.
Please contact IT Help Desk for immediate assistance.

We will consider your suggestion.

Users are recommended to contact IT Help Desk instantly to
report network problems so follow up actions can be more
targeted.




Card renewal service
should be provided
proactively for
readmitted students.
There should be at least a
notification sent.

Student cards are issued by the Registry while OCIO is
responsible for the printing, distribution and front-line
support to card users. All admitted students should have
received an email from the Registry about the card issuance
procedures. Please contact the Registry on matters related to
student card issuance.

OCIO overall

i 2B wifi #E[E o] I{E
mn, RA&BIERMTT
TREEWCE wifi, 52 00HE
JE 5512 A RE R

i S 2% —EE R (R HIAE
SRR

Can have more
workshops on OCIO
service

Continued efforts have been made to monitor and enhance
network services at the University. We will consider your
suggestion and install APs at the corridor near the coffee
shop, if appropriate.

We will consider your suggestion.

We will consider your suggestion.
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